03-19-2003 Form **PTO-1594**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Ĺ	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.17.03 Kappler Safety Group, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Com Internal Address: D-4070-A		
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ─ Alabama ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address: 1007 Market Street City: Wilmington, State: DE Zip: 19898 Individual(s) citizenship Association		
ŀ	Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership		
	Assignment	Limited Partnership		
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Ctober 16, 2001	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
ŀ	Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
1	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	Additional number(s) att	Registration No. 1757578		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
	Name: E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Compai Internal Address: D-4070-A	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
- 1	TBIAZ1 00000014 041926 1757578	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
521	Street Address: 1007 Market Street	8. Deposit account number:		
-	City: Wilmington, State: DE Zip: 19898	04-1926 If applicable, please charge any additional fees related to Assignment (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
L	9. Statement and signature.	and the first term of the state		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Kappler Safety Group, Inc., an Alabama Corporation, having its principal place of business at 115 Geimes Dr., Guntersville, AL 35976, United States of America, (hereinafter called "KAPPLER") is the owner of the CPF® Trademark listed on Schedule "A" of this Assignment;

WHEREAS, E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, DE 19898, (hereinafter called ("DUPONT") desires to acquire all of KAPPLER'S rights, title and interest in and to the CPF® Trademark listed on Schedule "A" of this Assignment and the goodwill symbolized by said.

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration set forth and other good and valuable consideration paid to KAPPLER, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, KAPPLER does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto DUPONT, its successors and assigns, all of KAPPLER'S right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by DUPONT, its successors and assigns; and KAPPLER hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of Trademark Office in which the listed Trademark was filed for registration as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, to record the Assignment to said Trademark and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark to DUPONT, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This Agreement is entered into with effective date as of the day of 2003 by and between Kappler Safety Group, Inc. and E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, in Wilmington, Delaware, United States of America.

KAPPLER SAFETY GROUP, INC.

By:	the West and	
Name:	HILLIP M. Daymond	
Title:	Assistant Secretary	
_		

SWORN to and subscribed before me this _____ day of December, 2003.

Notary Public Com. Exp. 1/29/05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002694 FRAME: 0778

E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY	
D4/M/	
By:	- TEE
Name: Peter Merter	, D .
Title: Arristant Secretory	
SWORN to and subscribed	
before me this 741 day of	
March 2003	
Jeans M. Nowell	
Notary Public	
DIANE M. NORVELL	
NOTARY PUBLIC	

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF DELAWARE My commission expires June 6, 2004

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002694 FRAME: 0779

SCHEDULE "A" LIST OF TRADEMARK FOR ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.

USA

RECORDED: 03/17/2003

CPF

TRADEMARK REEL: 002694 FRAME: 0780

1757578